
#  Western Illinois (0-2) -vs- #  San Francisco (2-0)
02/14/2026 at San Francisco, CA (Benedetti Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andreas, Jake (1-0)
Loss: Buhl, Jason (0-1)
Save: Bacura, Nick (1)
HBP: Andreas, Jake
PB: Ramppen, Zack (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ruben Candelaria First: Pete Saucedo Third Base: Randy Sutton 
Start: 10:31 AM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 164   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Illinois 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 11 1
San Francisco 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 10 0

Western Illinois 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connolly, Joe cf 4 1 1 0 1 3 0
Perez, Kenneth ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
    Large, Tyler PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bushey, Liam 1b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Turgeon, Dante dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Osting, Paul rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hoover, Gage lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Campana, Wandel 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
Morse, Krayton c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Monge, Isaiah 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
    Kaminski, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sonoqui, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Esker, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Humphrey, Billy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 4 3 9 8

2B: Connolly, Joe (1)
HR: Monge, Isaiah (1)
HBP: Campana, Wandel (1)
E: Hoover, Gage (1)

San Francisco 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrison, Jayden cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Esquivel, Eddison dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rogers, TJ ss 4 1 1 1 1 2 4
Burke, Brendan c/1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Harmon, Trevor 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Davis, Wyatt PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ramppen, Zack c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harries, Tyler 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lewis, Jordan rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Lewis, Jared 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
Landry, Isaiah lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Valdez, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andreas, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yovanovich, Kai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bacura, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 10 5 6 8 10

2B: Harries, Tyler (1); Burke, Brendan (1); Garrison, Jayden (1)
SF: Davis, Wyatt (1)
SB: Rogers, TJ (2)
DP: 1

Western Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buhl, Jason (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 14 14 3 2 55
Kaminski, Dylan 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 19
Sonoqui, Cade 1.0 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 1 39
Esker, Alex 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 26
Humphrey, Billy 1.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 29
Totals 10 5 5 6 8 0 1 0 0 32 39 8 7 168

San Francisco IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Valdez, Adrian 4.0 6 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 4 55
Andreas, Jake (W, 1-0) 2.1 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 1 52
Yovanovich, Kai 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 27
Bacura, Nick (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 17
Totals 11 4 4 3 9 0 0 1 0 36 40 10 6 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Western Illinois - Top of 1st WIU USF
Connolly,Joe struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBFS). 0 0
Perez,Kenneth grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Bushey,Liam grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

San Francisco - Bottom of 1st WIU USF
Garrison,Jayden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFSBB). 0 0
Esquivel,Eddison struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Rogers,TJ popped up to second base (0-0). 0 0

Western Illinois - Top of 2nd WIU USF
Turgeon,Dante singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK). 0 0
Osting,Paul grounded into double play to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBSB); Turgeon,Dante out at 2B on the
play, 1b to ss, in a double play. 0 0
Hoover,Gage lined out to short (1-2 KKB). 0 0

San Francisco - Bottom of 2nd WIU USF
Burke,Brendan doubled to right center (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Harmon,Trevor grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SS); Burke,Brendan advanced to third base. 0 0
Harries,Tyler doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Burke,Brendan scored. 0 1
Lewis,Jordan struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBFK). 0 1
Lewis,Jared singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Harries,Tyler scored from second base. 0 2
Landry,Isaiah flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Western Illinois - Top of 3rd WIU USF
Campana,Wandel singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
Morse,Krayton singled to right center (0-2 KK); Campana,Wandel advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Monge,Isaiah singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Campana,Wandel scored; Morse,Krayton advanced to
second base. 1 2
Connolly,Joe struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 1 2
Perez,Kenneth struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 2
Monge,Isaiah out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 1 2

San Francisco - Bottom of 3rd WIU USF
Garrison,Jayden doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 2
Esquivel,Eddison flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Rogers,TJ singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFS); Garrison,Jayden scored from second base; Rogers,TJ
advanced from to second base on a fielding error by Hoover,Gage (E7). 1 3
Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 3
Harmon,Trevor struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 3

Western Illinois - Top of 4th WIU USF
Bushey,Liam singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF). 1 3
Turgeon,Dante lined out to second base (1-2 KKBF). 1 3
Osting,Paul struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 3
Hoover,Gage singled to center field (0-1 S); Bushey,Liam advanced to second base. 1 3
Campana,Wandel grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 1 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 4th WIU USF
WIU pitching change: Kaminski,Dylan replaces Buhl,Jason. 1 3
Harries,Tyler flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKB). 1 3



Lewis,Jordan infield singled to second base (1-2 BSK). 1 3
Lewis,Jared singled to shallow left field (0-0); Lewis,Jordan advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Landry,Isaiah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKSF); Lewis,Jordan scored; Lewis,Jared
advanced to second base. 1 4
Garrison,Jayden popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 1 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Illinois - Top of 5th WIU USF
USF pitching change: Andreas,Jake replaces Valdez,Adrian. 1 4
Morse,Krayton struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 4
Monge,Isaiah flied out to rf (1-2 BSSFF). 1 4
Connolly,Joe walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Perez,Kenneth reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 FBBB); Connolly,Joe out at second base, ss to
2b. 1 4

San Francisco - Bottom of 5th WIU USF
WIU pitching change: Sonoqui,Cade replaces Kaminski,Dylan. 1 4
Esquivel,Eddison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 4
Rogers,TJ walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 4
Rogers,TJ stole second base. 1 4
Burke,Brendan walked (3-2 KSBFBFBB). 1 4
USF substitution: Davis,Wyatt pinch hitting for Harmon,Trevor. 1 4
Rogers,TJ stole third base. 1 4
Davis,Wyatt sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BBFBFF); Rogers,TJ scored. 1 5
Harries,Tyler walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Burke,Brendan advanced to second base. 1 5
Harries,Tyler advanced to second base on a balk; Burke,Brendan advanced to third base on a balk. 1 5
Lewis,Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Lewis,Jared struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 5

Western Illinois - Top of 6th WIU USF
USF position change: Burke,Brendan now playing 1b from c 1 5
USF substitution: Ramppen,Zack replaces Davis,Wyatt at c, batting 5th. 1 5
Bushey,Liam singled to shallow right field (0-0). 1 5
Turgeon,Dante struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 1 5
Osting,Paul flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 5
Hoover,Gage struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 1 5

San Francisco - Bottom of 6th WIU USF
WIU pitching change: Esker,Alex replaces Sonoqui,Cade. 1 5
Landry,Isaiah walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 1 5
Garrison,Jayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-1 K); Landry,Isaiah out at second base, 1b
to ss. 1 5
Esquivel,Eddison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Garrison,Jayden advanced to second base. 1 5
Rogers,TJ struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 1 5

Western Illinois - Top of 7th WIU USF
Campana,Wandel hit by pitch (3-2 FSBFBB). 1 5
Morse,Krayton flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 SBBF). 1 5
Monge,Isaiah homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Campana,Wandel scored from first base. 3 5
Connolly,Joe doubled down the left field line (0-1 F). 3 5
USF pitching change: Yovanovich,Kai replaces Andreas,Jake. 3 5
Perez,Kenneth singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 S); Connolly,Joe scored from second
base. 4 5
Bushey,Liam walked (3-1 KBBBB); Perez,Kenneth advanced to second base. 4 5
Turgeon,Dante struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 5
Bushey,Liam advanced to second base on a passed ball; Perez,Kenneth advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 4 5
Osting,Paul grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 4 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Francisco - Bottom of 7th WIU USF
Burke,Brendan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 5
Ramppen,Zack struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 4 5
Harries,Tyler popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 BBK). 4 5

Western Illinois - Top of 8th WIU USF
Hoover,Gage popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (0-2 SSF). 4 5
Campana,Wandel infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K). 4 5
Morse,Krayton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 5
Monge,Isaiah flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 4 5

San Francisco - Bottom of 8th WIU USF
WIU pitching change: Humphrey,Billy replaces Esker,Alex. 4 5
Lewis,Jordan infield singled to short (2-2 BSBFF). 4 5
Lewis,Jared popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (1-1 BF). 4 5
Lewis,Jordan out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 4 5
Landry,Isaiah singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBFF). 4 5
Garrison,Jayden walked (3-1 KBBBB); Landry,Isaiah advanced to second base. 4 5
Esquivel,Eddison infield singled in the infield (2-1 BKB); Landry,Isaiah advanced to third base;
Garrison,Jayden advanced to second base. 4 5
Rogers,TJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 4 5

Western Illinois - Top of 9th WIU USF
USF pitching change: Bacura,Nick replaces Yovanovich,Kai. 4 5
Connolly,Joe struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 5
Perez,Kenneth walked (3-2 BSBSBFB). 4 5
WIU substitution: Large,Tyler pinch running for Perez,Kenneth. 4 5
Bushey,Liam popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B). 4 5
Turgeon,Dante flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 4 5

San Francisco - Bottom of 9th WIU USF


